APN: 002-047-03

NO. 001501313

When recorded return to: Stewart Title of Northern Nevada 401 Ryland Street Reno, Nevada 89502

## SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

WHEREAS, Jeffrey Plummer and Kim Plummer, husband and wife

Stewart Title of Northeast Nevada was the original Trustor,

was the original Trustee, and Ford Housing Finance Services, a div. of Associates Housing Finance Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation was the original Beneficiary under that certain Deed of Trust Dated October 28, 1997, and recorded on November 5, 1997, in Book 315 at Page 299, as Document No. 168865, of Official Records of Eureka County, State of Nevada. and

WHEREAS, the undersigned is the present Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to substitute a new Trustee under said Deed of Trust in the place and stead of said original Trustee thereunder, in the manner in said Deed of Trust provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes Stewart Title of Northern Nevada, 3400 Kauai Ct., Ste 103, Reno, NV 89509.

Whenever the context hereof so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

DATED: February 24, 2000

Associates Housing Finance, LLC successor in interest to Ford Housing Fiance Services

BY: TAMARA BOYER Administrative Assistant Sec. BFR manager FOR A.H.F.

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF KNOX

*{ss* 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on March 7, 2000 by Tamara Boyer

BOOK 333 PAGE 508
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THY REPUTST OF
SILWART VICTOR
OO MAR 20 PM 1:20

M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES

174339